

Attachment B

CITY OF STONE MOUNTAIN
CPL R.23.00937.02

BID FORM

FY 2025 SPLOST RESURFACING PROJECT
SECTION 00 300-3

BID FORM

This form is mandatory and must be completed in its entirety.

A. Base Bid

Item	GDOT#	Description	Unit	Approx. Qty	Unit Price	Total
1	150-1000	Traffic Control	LS	1	2,000 ⁰⁰	2,000 ⁰⁰
2	151-1000	Mobilization	LS	1	5,000 ⁰⁰	5,000 ⁰⁰
3	205-0001	Unclassified Excavation	CY	600	100 ⁰⁰	60,000 ⁰⁰
4	310-1101	Graded Agg. Base	CY	400	100 ⁰⁰	40,000 ⁰⁰
5	402-3100	9.5mm Asphalt Top w/Tack Coat	TON	2900	130 ⁰⁰	377,000 ⁰⁰
6	402-3190	19mm Asphalt Binder w/Tack Coat	TON	300	125 ⁰⁰	37,500 ⁰⁰
7	500-0000	4" Thick Class B Concrete w/Welded Wire Mesh	CY	30	325 ⁰⁰	9,750 ⁰⁰
8	432-0204	Mill Pavt 1" Depth	SY	1385	6.50	9,002.50
9	432-0206	Mill Pavt 1 1/2" Depth	SY	8990	6.00	53,940 ⁰⁰
10	432-0208	Mill Pavt 1 3/4" Depth	SY	1570	6.50	10,205 ⁰⁰
11	611-8050	Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover	EA	25	750 ⁰⁰	18,750 ⁰⁰
12	611-8140	Adjust Water Valve Boxes	EA	5	400 ⁰⁰	2,000 ⁰⁰
13	652-9001	Traffic Paint 5" White	LF	850	1.60	1,360 ⁰⁰
14	652-9000	Traffic Painted Symbols	EA	5	250 ⁰⁰	1,250 ⁰⁰
15	652-9010	Traffic Paint Yellow	SF	400	1.60	640 ⁰⁰
16	845-2.01	24" Smooth Lined HDPE Pipe*	LF	30	250 ⁰⁰	7,500 ⁰⁰
17	845-2.01	24" HDPE End Sections	EA	2	1800 ⁰⁰	3,600 ⁰⁰
18	105-0000	Street Condition Videos*	LS	1	750 ⁰⁰	750 ⁰⁰
				TOTAL		640,247.50 ✓

- * Notes: 1. Price for 24" Pipe replacement to include removal of existing pipe, required trench excavation, stone bedding, Pipe installation with GAB compacted backfill and 1 1/2" asphalt binder.
2. City and CPL to review videos of each street prior to any work completed on that street.

BASE BID TOTAL:

Six hundred forty thousand two hundred forty seven Dollars fifty Cents
(Base Bid Includes all work identified in the contract documents).

\$ 640,247.50

Bid Alternate No. 1 An Add Alternate

This Add Alternate totals the additional costs to fully excavate and pave Zachary Court per Section 01 230-1&2 vs just the work included in the Base Bid and detailed in section 00 200-7.

One hundred thirteen thousand Dollars zero Cents

\$ 113,000.00